STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF CHARLESTON ; mmwmmﬁCEIVED
STATE vs. ) Date of Offense: 10/30/2021
Antonig Jerome Green, Jr ) S.CCode§: 16-03-0010 AUG 29 2025

)

COR Code #: 0118

AKA: Antonio Green Jr Ssh:
RACE: B sEx: M Doe: ) Range of Offense: Murder (Death, O, £ i1Ti00ben 3RS

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant whe was CONVICTED OF & or 0 PLEADS

TO: Murder Range of Offense Pled: (Death, Life, or NLT 30 years to lify)
In violation of § 18-03-001Q of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 0116

00 NON-VIOLENT H VIOLENT O SERIOUS & MOST SERIOUS O MANDATORY GPS 00§ 17-2545

{CSC wiminor 1% ar C3C wiinor 3

The charge is: B As indicted O Lesser Included Offense 3 Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury
The plea is: [J wio Rec/Negotiations [J Negotiated £ Recommendation

is Cassity A. Brewer 101873 /s Melisa White Gay 83773

Saolicitor SC Bar# Aitomey for Defendant SC Bar#

The Defendant is committed to the Jil SCDC [J County Canter O Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of 3 OYQANTE years and/or shall pay a fine
of § ; prowided that upon the servics of days/months/vears/Time Served and or payment

of § pius costs and assessments as applicable” ; balance is suspended with probation for monthsiyears

and subject to SCOPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run {CONCURRENT or [1 CONSECUTIVE to sentenca on: _ &0 22 - Ay, ~ 10'04'1351‘{17'
ﬁmmp;mmummmmﬂnacmszna-qowummmaysmc

[0 To include fime spent on monitored house amest prior to frial and sentencing

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O PTUP
O No Contact with Vicim O Domestic Viclence Intervention Program O Hold for inpatient Treatment
O Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 O SACMHC if necessary
O Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant fo S.C. Code § 17-25-135
O Other:
Restitution §
O RESTITUTION Ses Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: s
§14-1-208 (Assessments 107.5%) 3
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are Io be paid o the Clerk  $100 SO0
§14-1-211 (AX2)(DUI Surcharge) of Court within days/months $100 s
§58-5-1995 (DU Assessment) $12 3
§58-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 3
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 [ WA Pals
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 b S
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(cjand(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fes) $50 s
§58-5-2942()) (Vehicie Assessment) $4l/ea s
3% to County (if paid in instaliments) TBD $3-728
O Appointed PD or appointed ather counsel. Proviso requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during $500 3
probation and shall be collected before any other fees
O §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Appiication Fee o be paid to the Pubilic Defender Fund s«: 3
!1!1.'1?

§
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Judge Code



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF CHARLESTON )

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
)
i ) : _‘
) VERDICT FORRECEIV ED
ANTONIO JEROME GREEN, JR. ) AUG 29 2005
)
Defendant ) SC Court of Appeals
)

-1. We the jury, on the charge of Murder Indictment No. 2023-GS-10-04235,
unanimously find the Defendant:

Not Guilty

uilty
-2. We the jury, on the charge of Possession of a Weapon During the Commission
of a Violent Crime Indictment No. 2023-GS-10-04236, unanimously find the
Defendant:

Not Guilty

#Guiw




-3. We the jury, on the charge of Armed Robbery Indictment No. 2023-G5-10-

04237, unanimously find the Defendant:

Not Guilty
? r/-k Guilty
EMAN——
Charleston, SC
Date: §/) 5 |25

RECEIV Bl
AUG 29 2029
gC Court of Appeals



CAB/0384143 DOCKET NO. 2023-GS-10-04235
WITNESSES

Charleston City Police Department The State of South Carolina

/ M Maflepie County of Charleston
AGENCY CASE NUMBER
2021-16480
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
SEPTEMBER TERM 2023
2021A1010205889
DATE OF ARREST
11/01/2021 THE STATE

TRUEBIL
L ANTONIO JEROME GREEN, JR

- . ECETw e
M ibetysnof sy DO REcgy VET

 Foreperson of Grand Jury Date: AUG 29 2025

VERDICT Ourt o
Indictment for prp €als

Guilyy
)

SC Code: § 16-03-0010

CDR Code: 0116
%SA §.1525
oreparson of Pelit Jury Date:




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON

At a Court of General Sessions, convened September 2023, the Grand Jurors of
Charleston County present upon their oath:

Murder

That in Charleston County, South Carolina on or about October 30, 2021, the defendant,
Antonio Jerome Green Jr with malice aforethought did kill and murder _

-by means of gunshot, and _id die in Charleston County

as a proximate result thereof on or about October 30, 2021 in violation of §16-3-10 of the
South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

'RECEIVED
AUG 29 2025
5C Court of Appeals

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

- Uerr—

CASSITY A. BREWER
ASSISTANT SOLICITOR



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF CHARLESTON ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2023-GS-10-04237
) AW 2021A1010205890
STATE vs. ) Date of Offense:_10/30/2021
Antonio Jerome Green, Jr ) S.C Code§: 16-11-0330(A)
AKA: Antonio Green Jr SSN: ) CDR Code #: 0139
RACE: B SEX: M DOB: ) Range of Offense: Armed Robbery (10-30 years)
in disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF & or [0 PLEADS
TO: Armed Robbery Range of Offense Pled: {10-30 years)
In violation of § 16-11-0330(A) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 0139
O NON-VIOLENT B VIOLENT 00 SERIOUS M MOST SERIOUS O MANDATORY GPS 0 §17-2545
{CSC wiminor 1% or CSC wiminor 3)
The charge is: @ As indicted O Lesser Included Offense [0 Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury
The piea is: [ w/o Rec/Negotiations [J Negotiated O Recommendation
/s Cassity A. Brewer 101679 /s Melisa White Gay 83773
Salicitor SC Bar# Aftormey for Defendant SC Bar #
The Defendant is committed to the*§ SCDC [0 County Detention Center O Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of iS! [ O YOANTE years and/or shail pay a fine
of § ; provided that upon tife service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of § plus costs and assessments as applicable” ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run CURRENT or [ CONSECUTIVE o sentence on: 2.0 2%5_
Q5 The Defendant is 1o be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-1340 to be cal appiied by SCDC
2 0 To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing

: v 02020
i SPECIAL CONDITIONS: L

O PTUP &
O No Contact with Victim 0 Domestic Violence Intervention Program 0 Holke | RiAppeals
O Sex Offender Registry pursuant to 5.C. Code § 23-3-430 O SACMHC if necessary
0O Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135
O Other:

Restibtion §
O RESTITUTION See Separats Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: s
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) -
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are {o be paid to the Clerk $100 $IND. Q0D
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DU! Surcharge) of Court within days/months $100 $
§56-5-1985 (DUl Assessment) $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 3
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $25. 00
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) 541 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea
3% to County (if paid in instaliments) TBD : S'?-S-
0 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Proviso requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during $500 $
probation and shall be collected before any other fees
[ §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Appiication Fee to be paid o the Public Defender Fund $40 s

TOTAL $ tZS {,S
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Court Reporter Sentence Date Presiding Judgs




CAB/0384143
WITNESSES

Charleston City Police Department

DOCKET NO. 2023-GS-10-04237

The State of South Carolina

_ ™ County of Charleston
4
Wt/ et oo
AGENCY CASE NUMBER
e — —— ]
2021-16480
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
SEPTEMBER TERM 2023
2021A1010205890
DATE OF ARREST
11/01/2021 THE STATE
e ——
TRUE BIlL o
L L ANTONIO JEROME GREEN, JR
B/M DOB:
Wl s/, SEP 1 1 2023
Foreperson of Grand Jury Date:
VERDICT
Indictment for
Guw lyy
i ARMED ROBBERY
SC Code: § 16-11-0330(A)
/K_/’Q Q152 CDR Code: 0139

e

Féraperson of Petit Jury Date:




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON

At a Court of General Sessions, convened September 2023, the Grand Jurors of
Charleston County present upon their oath:

Armed Robbery

That on or about October 30, 2021, in Charleston County, South Carolina, the Defendant,
Antonio Jerome Green Jr, by use of force, threats or intimidation and while armed with a
deadly weapon, or while alleging, either by action or words, he was armed while using a
representation of a deadly weapon or any object which a person present during the
commission of the robbery reasonably believed to be a deadly weapon, did take and carry

away goods and/or monies from the person or immediate presence o_

[l ith the intent to permanently deprive the victim of possession thereof, in violation of
§16-11-330(A) of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

gCELWY E1)
o Court o hppea®s

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

o s/ 77~

CASSITY A. BREWER
ASSISTANT SOLICITOR



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF CHARLESTON )
R ECE] VEL)

AUG 29 2025
veroicT FORMC Caurt of Appeals

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
VS
ANTONIO JEROME GREEN, JR.

Defendant

-1. We the jury, on the charge of Murder Indictment No. 2023-GS-10-04235,
unanimously find the Defendant:

Not Guilty

uilty
-2. We the jury, on the charge of Possession of a Weapon During the Commission
of a Violent Crime Indictment No. 2023-GS-10-04236, unanimously find the
Defendant:

Not Guilty

#: Guilty




-3. We the jury, on the charge of Armed Robbery Indictment No. 2023-GS-10-

04237, unanimously find the Defendant:

Not Guilty
4 /k Guilty
EMAN—"
Charleston, SC
Date: 5/] ) ’Zg RECEIVED

AUG 29 2025
oG Court of Appeals





